

NOTICE OF VACANCY FOR A COUNCILLOR

SUTTON SOUTH EAST WARD

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that under Section 87(2) of the Local Government Act 1972 that a casual vacancy has arisen in the office of Councillor for the Sutton South East Ward of St Helens Borough Council due to the death of a serving member.

To call an election to fill the vacancy, a request must be made in writing to the Returning Officer at the address below by TWO local government electors in the St Helens Borough.

If an election is requested in accordance with Section 89(1)(b) of the Local Government Act 1972, an election will be held to fill the vacancy within 35 working days.

If no request for an election is received, the seat will remain vacant and be filled at the ordinary elections held in May 2026.

Dated Friday 7 February 2025

Kath O'Dwyer

Chief Executive and Returning Officer

St Helens Town Hall

Victoria Square

St Helens

Merseyside

WA10 1HP